
 
 

Class of 1966 
 
 

President’s Circle 
Courtenay B. Dodge 
Thomas R. Pheasant 
Kathleen Eberding Replogle 
Sondra Lewis Sperati 
 
 

Loyalty Circle 
Carol Shoaf Adler 
William R. AlexanderD 
Beth Ann Furrer Andrews 
Helen McGinley Ballard 
Dianne Bombaugh Bayless 
Susan Miller Blue 
Frederick C. Boyer 
Clara Koontz Bratton 
James H. Bronson 
Pat J. Bruno, Jr. 
Robert C. Clark 
C. Cecil Cuppett 
Kay Spencer Cypher 
Raymond E. Day 
Galen P. Dively II 
Courtenay B. Dodge 
W. Stephen Engle 
Stephen T. Gillingham 
Carol Keffer Graff 
Mary Ann Guentzel 
K. Peter Halewski 
Harold A. Hall, Jr. 
Michael B. Hall 
Shirley Hoover Hercules 
William E. Holland III 
Harriet E. Hudgins 
William J. Kauffman 
Robert E. Klaum 
Robert W. Klug 
Elmer C. Knaub, Jr.D 
William D. Krugh 
James M. Lengle 
John W. Lowe, Jr. 
Barbara Renshaw Matlack 
Ann V. Myers 
David Y. Norris 
Ruth Crowell Pace 
Nancy Williams Peters 
Thomas R. Pheasant 
David A. Phillips 
Carol Heaton Pletcher 
Lewis R. Rarig 



Stephen J. Rodgers 
Lynn Bergstresser Schaffer 
Judith Warren Searles 
Jean Wermuth Simmons 
Calvin C. Smith 
Thomas D. Snyder 
Carol Vint Spearly 
Sondra Lewis Sperati 
Judy Steinke Svoboda 
William E. Swartz, Jr. 
Alaine Siena Tremel 
Joan C. Van Note 
Carolyn Ambler Walter 
James J. Warfield 
Carol Limbert Washington 
Anne White 
Daniel T. Wilshire 
Darlene Williams Zuercher 
 
 

Brumbaugh Lifetime Benefactors 
Carol L. Lake 
Carol Heaton Pletcher 
 
 

Quinter Lifetime Benefactors 
William R. AlexanderD 
Raymond E. Day 
Stephen T. Gillingham 
Harold A. Hall, Jr. 
Thomas R. Pheasant 
 
 

Brumbaugh Society 
William R. AlexanderD 
Raymond E. Day 
Stephen T. Gillingham 
Carol Heaton Pletcher 
 
 

Ellis Society 
Shirley Hoover Hercules 
Thomas R. Pheasant 
Kathleen Eberding Replogle 
Lynn Bergstresser Schaffer 
James J. Warfield 
 
 

Quinter Society 
Susan Miller Blue 
Lorna Pollock Dieter 
Courtenay B. Dodge 
W. Stephen Engle 
Sarah Himes Feltham 
Harold A. Hall, Jr. 
John W. Lowe, Jr. 
Ann V. Myers 
Nancy Williams Peters 
Sondra Lewis Sperati 
William E. Swartz, Jr. 
Carolyn Ambler Walter 
 



1876 Club 
Helen McGinley Ballard 
Clara Koontz Bratton 
Galen P. Dively II 
Judith K. Geiser 
Michael B. Hall 
Mary Barnett Hay 
Lewis R. Rarig 
Jean Wermuth Simmons 
Thomas D. Snyder 
Joan C. Van Note 
 
 

Founders Club 
Pat J. Bruno, Jr. 
Robert C. Clark 
Carol Keffer Graff 
K. Peter Halewski 
Donna Jones Hopkins 
Robert E. Klaum 
David A. Phillips 
Calvin C. Smith 
 
 

Donors 
Carol Shoaf Adler 
Beth Ann Furrer Andrews 
Dianne Bombaugh Bayless 
Frederick C. Boyer 
James H. Bronson 
Bruce C. Campbell 
C. Cecil Cuppett 
Kay Spencer Cypher 
Dale O. Evans 
Ray A. Gsell 
Mary Ann Guentzel 
William E. Hepfer 
William E. Holland III 
Harriet E. Hudgins 
William J. Kauffman 
Robert W. Klug 
Elmer C. Knaub, Jr.D 
William D. Krugh 
Paul O. Larson, Jr. 
James H. Lehman 
James M. Lengle 
James M. Martin II 
Barbara Renshaw Matlack 
James W. McClure 
Sharon Arrington Miller 
David Y. Norris 
Michael M. Orlando 
Ruth Crowell Pace 
Judith Lotz Paxson 
Stephen J. Rodgers 
Judith Warren Searles 
Carol Vint Spearly 
John G. Stauffer 
Louise Wian Stoner 
Judy Steinke Svoboda 
Alaine Siena Tremel 
Carol Limbert Washington 



Anne White 
Daniel T. Wilshire 
Darlene Williams Zuercher 
 
 

Heritage Circle 
W. Stephen Engle 
Stephen T. Gillingham 
Harold A. Hall, Jr. 
Shirley Hoover Hercules 
Carol L. Lake 
Nancy Williams Peters 
Carol Heaton Pletcher 
Thomas D. Snyder 
Joan C. Van Note 
Carolyn Ambler Walter 
 
 
 


